

Cause No. 20-0005

*In the Supreme Court of Texas*

---

**DIOCESE OF LUBBOCK,**  
*Petitioner,*

v.

**JESUS GUERRERO,**  
*Respondent.*

---

On Appeal from the Seventh District Court of Appeals of Texas at  
Amarillo, No. 07-19-00280-CV

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Eric C. Rassbach  
Texas Bar No. 24013375  
*Lead Counsel*  
erassbach@becketlaw.org  
Eric S. Baxter  
Non-resident attorney  
ebaxter@becketlaw.org  
William J. Haun  
Non-resident attorney  
whaun@becketlaw.org  
The Becket Fund for  
Religious Liberty  
1200 New Hampshire Avenue  
NW, Suite 700  
Washington, D.C. 20036  
Telephone: (202) 955-0095

Thomas C. Riney  
Texas Bar No. 16935100  
triney@rineymayfield.com  
Kerri L. Stampes  
Texas Bar No. 24032170  
kstampes@rineymayfield.com  
Riney & Mayfield, LLP  
320 South Polk Street, Suite 600  
Amarillo, Texas 79101  
Telephone: (806) 468-3200

Vic Wanjura  
Texas Bar No. 24050159  
Hund, Krier, Wilkerson & Wright,  
P.C.  
3217 34<sup>th</sup> Street  
Lubbock, Texas 79410  
Telephone: (806) 783-8700  
vwanjura@hkwwlaw.com

*Attorneys for Petitioner*  
*Diocese of Lubbock*  
***Oral Argument Requested***

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES .....	iv
REPLY BRIEF .....	1
I. Reply to Issue 1: Guerrero cannot meet the “clear and specific evidence” standard. ....	3
A. Guerrero identifies no clear and specific evidence. ....	3
B. Guerrero may not replace the actual context of the Diocese’s list with a context of his own making. ....	6
II. Reply to Issue 2: Religious autonomy is not restricted to the “confines of the church” or a password-protected website.....	10
III. This case warrants mandamus relief, but if not, review under the TCPA.....	10
PRAYER.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	15

## INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Bentley v. Bunton</i> , 94 S.W.3d 561 (Tex. 2002) .....	6
<i>Bethel Conservative Mennonite Church v. C.I.R.</i> , 746 F.2d 388 (7th Cir. 1984).....	5
<i>City of Keller v. Wilson</i> , 168 S.W.3d 802 (Tex. 2005) .....	7
<i>Corp. of Presiding Bishop of Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints v. Amos</i> , 483 U.S. 327 (1987) .....	9
<i>In re Lipsky</i> , 460 S.W.3d 579 (Tex. 2015) .....	3
<i>New Times, Inc. v. Isaacks</i> , 146 S.W.3d 144 (Tex. 2004) .....	6-7, 9
<i>Thigpen v. Locke</i> , 363 S.W.2d 247 (Tex. 1962) .....	4
